Technical Data
Non-fused Rotary Disconnect Switch Specifications
Bulletin Number 194U
Summary of Changes
This publication contains data updates and corrections.
Additional Resources
These documents contain additional information concerning related products from Rockwell Automation.
You can view or download publications at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/global/literature-library/

30…160 A Disconnect Switches
The information in this section refers to 30…160 A disconnect switches.
Catalog Number Explanation
Examples given in this section are not intended to be used for product selection. Use ProposalWorks™ software to configure the 194U Disconnect
Switch. ProposalWorks is available from https://www.rockwellautomation.com/global/support/product-selection-configuration/overview.page.
125 A Disconnect Switch Kits
194U – A 30 – 1753
a b c d
a b c d
Bulletin Number Mounting Type Rated Current [A] No. of Poles,
OFF-ON 90° ConfigurationCode Description Code Description Code UL IEC
194U Non-fused disconnect switch A DIN Rail/Base mount 30 30 40 Code Description
E Front Mount 60 60 63 1753 3 Poles
100 100 125 1754 4 Poles (160 A devices only)
160 125 160
Description Rated Current [A] No. of Poles Cat. No.
Base Mount Disconnect Switch
30
3
194U-A30-1753
60 194U-A60-1753
100 194U-A100-1753
125
3 194U-A160-1753
4 194U-A160-1754
Front Mount Disconnect Switch
30
3
194U-E30-1753
60 194U-E60-1753
100 194U-E100-1753
125
3 194U-E160-1753
4 194U-E160-1754
Description Handle Color Rated Current [A] No. of Poles Cat. No.
Front-mounted disconnect switch kit
• Contains switch body, handle, and
shaft
Black
125
3 194U-160DMK-3B
4 194U-160DMK-4B
Red/yellow
3 194U-160DMK-3Y
4 194U-160DMK-4Y
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 194U-TD001C-EN-P - June 2019
Non-fused Rotary Disconnect Switch Specifications
Switch Handles
Description For Use With Color Cat. No.
Padlockable handle, standard
• Type 3R, 3, 12, 4, 4X
• IP66
Bul. 194U base-mounted switches,
30…160 A
Black 194R-PB
Red/yellow 194R-PY
Padlockable handle, standard
• Type 3R, 3, 12, 4, 4X
• IP66
Bul. 194U base-mounted switches,
30…100 A
Black 194E-SB
Red/yellow 194E-SY
Padlockable handle, standard
• Type 3R, 3, 12, 4, 4X
• IP66
• Requires Cat. No. 194U-DMA
Bul. 194U front-mounted switches,
160 A
Black 194U-FB
Red/yellow 194U-FY
NFPA 79 internal operating handle with 12 in.